SCHEDULE A

	Statement of Prime Submitter Regarding	ts MBE/WBE Utilization Plan
	TO BE COMPLETED BY	
Submitter:	Industria Inc	Project: Garfield Park Bandstand Rehabilitation - P16008-59
Is the subm	itter a certified MBE/WBE? If yes, attach all current l	MBE: ☐ Yes ☒ No WBE: ☐ Yes ☒ No etters of Certification.
CERT CER	NOT DIFICATION OF THE SUBMITTER AS AN MBE SATISFIES OF TIFICATION OF THE SUBMITTER AS A WBE SATISFIES ON CERTIFICATION OF THE SUBMITTER AS BOTH MB	NLY THE MBE GOAL; THE WBE GOAL MUST STILL BE MET. ILY THE WBE GOAL; THE MBE GOAL MUST STILL BE MET.
	The submitter intends to perform work	in connection with this project as a:
GENDER Make	e □ Black/African American	TYPE OF FIRM: ☐ Partnership ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☑ Corporation ☐ Joint Venture ☐ Other
All MBE/W City of C	BE firms included in the following plan must be cert	ified as such by a public or private organization such as the ouncil (CMBDC), Women Business Development Center usiness Administration.
	pation of MBE/WBE Firms	
involve	rmining the manner of MBE/WBE participation in the ment with MBE/WBE firms as joint venture partners directly or indirectly.	e performance of this contract, the submitter shall consider, subcontractors, and suppliers of goods and services,
Let	ubmitter is a joint venture and one or more joint ver ters of Certification and a copy of the Joint Venture n(s) and its ownership interest in the joint venture.	nture partners are certified MBEs or WBEs, attach copies of Agreement clearly describing the role of the MBE/WBE
B. Pro dire	posing MBE/WBE subcontractors/suppliers/consultectly related to the performance of this contract is co	ants to perform work or supply goods or services not ensidered to be indirect participation.
МВ	E/WBE Subcontractors/Suppliers/Consultants:	
1.	Name of MBE/VBE: WBF construction	n Inc
	Address: 9127 S. Kedzie Ave Ever	green Park, IL 60805
	Contact Person: Jameel Ervin	Phone: 872-703-3802
	E-mail: jervin@wbfconstruction.com	π Fax:
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 855,276.9	25
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct of indirect Schedule B and all current certification letters atta	

2.	Name of MBE/WBE: M.B.B. Enterprises of Chicago, Inc	
	Address: 3352 West Grand Avenue Chicago, IL 60651-4119	
	Contact Person: Ms. Janine Barsh Phone: 773-278-7100 Ext. 13	3 0
	E-mail: jenny@mbbmasonry.com Fax: 773-278-7503	
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 531,180.00 Percent:	
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect participation? (circle one)	
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
3.	Name of MBE/WBE: Cardinal State	
	Address: 1719 Spring Geek Road Barrington Hills, IL 60010	
	Contact Person: Mr. Roger Wiese Phone: 630-320-9257	
	E-mail: rogerw@cardinalstatellc.com Fax: 630-326-8142	
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 29,560.00 Percent:%	
	Will this subcontractor be used for direct or indirect participation? (circle one)	
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? ☑ Yes □ No	
	Name of MBE WBE: Midway Contracting Group, LLC.	
4.	Address: 413 Duvan Drive. Unit 2A Tinley Park, IL 60477	
	Contact Person: Mr. Aaron Villegas Phone: 708-342-1200	
	E-mail:aaron@midwaycg.com Fax:Fax:	
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 75,000.00 Percent:%	
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participation? (circle one)	
	Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? ☑ Yes □ No	
5.	Name of MBE WBE: OMEGA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.	
	Address: 8603 Meade Ave Burbank, IL 60459	
	Contact Person: Ms. Rosina Gonzalez Phone: 708-552-5304	
	E-mail:	
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$ 85,0000.00 Percent: 2.49 %	
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct of indirect participation?</u> (circle one) Schedule B and all current certification letters attached? ☑ Yes □ No	

P-16008-059

6.	Name of MBE/WBE: Pagoda Electric & Construction, Inc.					
	Address: 837 Oakton St. Ste. F Unit 1 I					
	Contact Person:Martin Loredo	Phone: 224-800-1554				
	E-mail:mloredo@pagodaelectric.com	Fax:				
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$96,900.00					
	Will this subcontractor be used as <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participal Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?					
7.	Name of MBE/WBE:					
	Address:					
	Contact Person:	Phone:				
	E-mail:	Fax:				
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:%				
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participal Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?					
8.	Name of MBE/WBE:					
	Address:					
	Contact Person:	Phone:				
	E-mail:	Fax:				
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:%				
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participal Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	ation? (circle one)				
9.	Name of MBE/WBE:					
	Address:					
	Contact Person:	Phone:				
	E-mail:	Fax:				
	MBE/WBE Participation: Dollars \$	Percent:%				
	Will this subcontractor be used for <u>direct</u> or <u>indirect</u> participal Schedule B and all current certification letters attached?	ation? (circle one)				

Attach additional sheets as needed.

II. Summary of MBE/WBE Proposal:

A. MBE Proposal:

1. MBE Participation:

MBE Firm Name	Dollar Amount of Participation	Percent Amount of Participation	Direct Indirect (check √ one)
WBF construction	\$ 855,276.96	25	x
Midway contracting	75,000 \$	2.19 %	
Omega Construction Services	\$85,000	2.49 %	
Pagoda Electric & Construction services	\$_96,900	2.83_%	
Cardinal State	\$	%	x
	\$	%	
	\$	%	
	\$	%	
Total MBE Participation:	\$ <u>1,141,736.96</u>	33.4 %	
1. WBE Participation: WBE Firm Name M.B.B. Enterprises of Chicago, Inc	Dollar Amount of Participation \$_531,180 \$	Percent Amount of Participation 15.54 % % % % % % % % % % % % %	Direct Indirect (check √one) x —————————————————————————————————
Total WBE Participation:	\$_531,180	15.54 %	

The submitter designates the following person as its MBE/WBE Liaison Officer:

Neil c. Francis, Jr President	(773) 697-1090	
(Name and Title)	(Phone Number)	
neil@industriainc.com		

(E-mail address)

To the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the facts and representations contained in this Schedule are true, and no material facts have been omitted.

Any material misrepresentation will be grounds for terminating any contract that may be awarded and for initiating action under federal or state laws concerning false statements.

Submitter:	Industria Inc		
oubinities.	(Print or Type Name of Business)		
Signature:	Writteh Signature of Authorized Officer/Represe	Date: 6/19/2024	_
Name/Title:	Neil C. Francis. Jr	President	
	(Print or Type Name and Title of Person Signing	Statement)	

NOTE

If submitter is an MBE/WBE joint venture with a non-MBE/WBE firm, use the signature page on the page that follows instead.

End of Schedule A

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant MBE/WBE PRIME CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A SCHEDULE B, IF SELF-PERFORMING ANY WORK, TO RECEIVE MBE/WBE CREDIT

Proje	ject: P-16008-059 Garfield Park Brandstand Rehabilitation	
From	m: WBF Construction	MBE: ☑ Yes 및 No
	(Name of MBE/WBE Firm)	WBE: ☐ Yes X☐ No
To:		the Chicago Park District:
	(Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter)	
	The undersigned intends to perform work in connection wit	the above projects as a:
	☐ Asian American ☐ Corpor ☐ White American ☐ Joint V	rship roprietorship ation
The entiti	ne MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Lotities such as the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minority Supplier Development Development Center (WBDC), and the Small Business Attach all current certification letters behind	Council (CMSDC), the Women's Business Administration.
Т	The undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following services or s	ollowing goods in connection with the above
	Masonry Work	
	NAICS Codes: 238140	
	The above described performance is offered for the following price \$855,276.96	and described terms of payment:
	Payment: 15 days from receipt of payment from owner less retention.	
lf m	more space is needed to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's proposed scope additional sheets.	of work and/or payment schedule, attach
contr	e undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you a ecution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) the other chicago Park District. Ignature: (Signature of winer or Authorized Agent of MBE/WBE)	s prime contractor, conditioned upon your ee working days of receipt of a signed e: 6/18/2024
Nam	me/Title: Jameel Fryini President (Print or Type Name and Title)	
Addr	dress: 9127 S. Kedzie Ave. Evergreen Park, IL 60805	
Telep	lephone: 872-710-0689 Fax:	

End of Schedule B

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant MBE/WBE PRIME CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A SCHEDULE B, IF SELF-PERFORMING ANY WORK, TO RECEIVE MBE/WBE CREDIT

Proje	ct: P-16008-059 Garfield Park Brandstand Rehabilitation	
From	Midway Contracting Group, LLC.	MBE: ⊠ Yes ☐ No
	(Name of MBE/WBE Firm)	WBE: ☐ Yes ☒ No
To:	Industria Inc	and the Chicago Park District:
	(Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter)	
	The undersigned intends to perform work in con	nnection with the above projects as a:
	GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: Male	TYPE OF FIRM: Partnership Sole Proprietorship Corporation Joint Venturer Other
The entiti	MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached ies such as the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minority Supplier Development Center (WBDC), and the Smartach all current certification let	evelopment Council (CMSDC), the Women's Business all Business Administration.
Т	he undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or project/contri	supply the following goods in connection with the above act:
	Selective Demolition and environmental remediation	
	NAICS codes: 238910	
	The above described performance is offered for the fol	lowing price and described terms of payment:
	\$ 75,000.00	
	Payment: 15 days from receipt of payment from owner less retention.	
	nore space is needed to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's propo additional sheets	5.
execu	undersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above wor ution of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so ve act from the Chicago Park District.	within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed
Sign	(Signature of Owner of Authorized Agent of MBE/WBE)	Date: <u>06/19/2024</u>
Name	e/Title: Aaron Villegas - President (Print or Type Name and Title)	
Addre	ess: 16400 105th Court, Orland Park, IL 60467	
Telep	ohone: 708-342-1200 Fax:	708-342-1202
	End of Sched	lula B

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant

MBE/WBE PRIME CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A SCHEDULE B, IF SELF-PERFORMING ANY WORK, TO RECEIVE MBE/WBE CREDIT

		andstand Rehabilitation	
om: Omega Cons			MBE: ☒ Yes ᠍ No WBE: ☐ Yes ☒ No
	_		
	ne Contractor-Submitte	er)	and the Chicago Park District:
	The undersig	ned intends to perform work in o	connection with the above projects as a:
	GENDER:	RACE/ETHNICITY:	Type of Firm:
	Male	☐ Black/African American	☐ Partnership
	🔀 Female	□ Black/African American⋈ Hispanic American□ Asian American	☐ Sole Proprietorship
		Asian American	
		White American	☐ Joint Venturer
		☐ Other	□ Other
ne MBE/WBE tities such as	the City of Chicago	o, the Chicago Minority Supplier	hed current Letters of Certification from public or Development Council (CMSDC), the Women's B
	Develop	ment Center (WBDC), and the S Attach all current certification I	imall Business Administration.
The undersion	gned is prepared to	o provide the following services o project/con	or supply the following goods in connection with the tract:
Concrete	ork		
Concrete w			
	ork les: 238110		
NAICS cod	les: 238110 ne above describe		ollowing price and described terms of payment:
NAICS cod	les: 238110 ne above describe	d performance is offered for the f	
NAICS cod	les: 238110 ne above describe		
NAICS cod	les: 238110 ne above describe		
NAICS cod Th \$ 85,000.00	les: 238110 ne above describer Payment: 15 s needed to fully d	days from receipt of payment from owner escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, a
NAICS cod Th \$ 85,000.00 If more space in the undersigned secution of a code	ne above described Payment: 15 s needed to fully d	escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro- additional sheet	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, a
NAICS cod Th \$ 85,000.00 If more space in the undersigned secution of a code	ne above described Payment: 15 s needed to fully described will enter into a weightract with the Ch	days from receipt of payment from owner escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro- additional sheet ritten agreement for the above we icago Park District, and will do so	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, a lets. Fork with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon within (3) three working days of receipt of a significant point of the contractor of t
\$ 85,000.00 If more space in the undersigned secution of a contract from the signature:	ne above described Payment: 15 S needed to fully described to fully	days from receipt of payment from owner escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro- additional sheet ritten agreement for the above we icago Park District, and will do so	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, a lets. Fork with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon within (3) three working days of receipt of a significant point of the contractor of t
\$ 85,000.00 If more space in the undersigned elecution of a contract from the signature:	ne above described Payment: 15 Sign needed to fully described to fully	days from receipt of payment from owner escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro- additional sheet ritten agreement for the above water and will do so strict. Thorzep geo MBE/WBE) Rosina Gonzalez Rosina Gonzalez	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, a sets. Fork with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon within (3) three working days of receipt of a significant position. Date: 06/19/2024

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant MBE/WBE PRIME CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A SCHEDULE B, IF SELF-PERFORMING ANY WORK, TO RECEIVE MBE/WBE CREDIT

Projec	t: P-16008-059 Garfield Park Brandstand Rehabilitation
From	Pagoda Electric & Construction services MBE: MBE: MSE: MSE
	(Name of MBE/WBE Firm) WBE: ☐ Yes ☒ No
To:	Industria Inc and the Chicago Park District:
	(Name of Prime Contractor-Submitter)
	The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a:
	GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: ☐ Male ☐ Black/African American ☐ Partnership ☐ Female ☐ Hispanic American ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☐ Asian American ☐ Corporation ☐ White American ☐ Joint Venturer ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Other
The entiti	MBE/WBE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attached current Letters of Certification from public or private es such as the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minority Supplier Development Council (CMSDC), the Women's Business Development Center (WBDC), and the Small Business Administration. Attach all current certification letters behind Schedule B.
Т	he undersigned is prepared to provide the following services or supply the following goods in connection with the above project/contract:
	Electrical work
	NAICS codes: 238210
	The above described performance is offered for the following price and described terms of payment:
	\$96,900.00
	Payment: 15 days from receipt of payment from owner less retention.
lf m	ore space is needed to fully describe the MBE/WBE firm's proposed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach
	additional sheets.
execu	ndersigned will enter into a written agreement for the above work with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon your tion of a contract with the Chicago Park District, and will do so within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed act from the Chicago Park District.
	ature: Date: 6/18/2024 (Signature of Owner or Anorized Agent of MBE/WBE) Martin Loredo, Jr President
Name	e/Title:
Addre	837 Oakton St., Suite F-1, Elk Grove Village, IL 60007
Telep	hone: 224-800-1554 Fax: 847-621-2274

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant

MBE/WBE PRIME CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A SCHEDULE B, IF SELF-PERFORMING ANY WORK, TO RECEIVE MBE/WBE CREDIT

From	Cardinal State, Ll	.c		MBE: ☑ Yes ☐ No
	(Name of MBE/WI	BE Firm)		WBE: ☐ Yes ☒ No
То:	Industria Inc	0.1-14		and the Chicago Park District:
	(Name of Prime C	ontractor-Submitte		
		The undersig	ned intends to perform work in c	onnection with the above projects as a:
		GENDER: ☑ Male ☐ Female	RACE/ETHNICITY: Black/African American Hispanic American Asian American White American Other	TYPE OF FIRM: ☐ Partnership ☐ Sole Proprietorship ☑ Corporation ☐ Joint Venturer ☐ Other
The entit	MBE/WBE stat ies such as the	City of Chicago Develop	rsigned is confirmed by the attac b, the Chicago Minority Supplier ment Center (WBDC), and the S attach all current certification I	ned current Letters of Certification from public or privat Development Council (CMSDC), the Women's Busines mall Business Administration. etters behind Schedule B.
	The undersigne	d is prepared to	provide the following services of project/cor	r supply the following goods in connection with the about tract:
	Fumish and prov	ide landscape rela	ed items and services,	
	NAICS codes:	561730		
		above described	d performance is offered for the t	ollowing price and described terms of payment:
	\$ 29,560.00			ollowing price and described terms of payment:
	\$ 29,560.00		d performance is offered for the f	ollowing price and described terms of payment:
lf r	\$ 29,560.00 Terms of paymen	nt: 15 days from re	ceipt of payment from owner less retenti	ollowing price and described terms of payment: on. posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach
The	\$ 29,560.00 Terms of payment more space is no	eeded to fully d	escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro additional she rritten agreement for the above v icago Park District, and will do s	ollowing price and described terms of payment: on. posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attach
The exec	\$ 29,560.00 Terms of payment more space is not undersigned with cution of a contract from the Clanature:	eeded to fully delegate the second to full the second to fu	escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro additional she rritten agreement for the above v icago Park District, and will do s	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attachets.
The exect control Sig	\$ 29,560.00 Terms of payment of	eeded to fully delegate the second to full the second to fu	escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro- additional she rritten agreement for the above w icago Park District, and will do setrict.	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attachets. Fork with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon you within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed
The exection control Sig	\$ 29,560.00 Terms of payment of	eeded to fully deligible of Owner or Auger Wiese, President or Type Name ar	escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro- additional she rritten agreement for the above w icago Park District, and will do setrict.	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attachets. Fork with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon you within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed
The exection of the exection o	\$ 29,560.00 Terms of payment of	eeded to fully deligible of Owner or Auger Wiese, President or Type Name ar	escribe the MBE/WBE firm's pro- additional she written agreement for the above wicago Park District, and will do setrict.	posed scope of work and/or payment schedule, attachets. Fork with you as prime contractor, conditioned upon you within (3) three working days of receipt of a signed Date: 08/23/2023

Revised 6/27/19

Statement of Intent from MBE/WBE to Perform as Subcontractor, Supplier and/or Consultant MBE/WBE PRIME CONTRACTOR MUST SUBMIT A SCHEDULE B, IF SELF-PERFORMING ANY WORK, TO RECEIVE MBE/WBE CREDIT

erprise of Chicago, Inc. MBE/WBE Firm)		WBE: ☑ Yes ☐ No	
		VVDE. & Tes C NO	
Inc		and the Chicago Park District:	
The undersig	ned intends to perform work in c	onnection with the above projects as a:	
GENDER: ☐ Male ☑ Female	☐ Hispanic American☐ Asian American	☐ Sole Proprietorship ☐ Corporation	
as the City of Chicago Develop	o, the Chicago Minority Supplier I ment Center (WBDC), and the S	Development Council (CMSDC), the Womer mall Business Administration.	ic or private n's Business
	provide the following services o project/con	r supply the following goods in connection w tract:	ith the abov
			
Jodes: 238140			
.00			ent:
t: 15 days from receipt o	of payment from owner less retention	1.	
ned will enter into a will contract with the Chi	additional shee ritten agreement for the above w cago Park District, and will do so	ets. ork with you as prime contractor, conditione	d upon your
		Date: 6/18/2024	
(Signature of Owner or Au	thorized Agent of MBE/WBE)		
Janine Barsh - Presid (Print or Type Name and	ent d Title)		
2 W. Grand Ave. Chicaç	go, IL 60651		
	The undersig GENDER: Male Male El Female BE status of the under as the City of Chicago Develop Arsigned is prepared to Restoration Codes: 238140 The above described to the above described to the contract with the Chicago Park District of Owner or Automatical Contract of Owner or	The undersigned intends to perform work in contractor-Submitter) GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: Male Black/African American Hispanic American White American Other BE status of the undersigned is confirmed by the attackers the City of Chicago, the Chicago Minority Supplier In Development Center (WBDC), and the Substant And Contract Contract on Project/contract on Pr	The undersigned intends to perform work in connection with the above projects as a: GENDER: RACE/ETHNICITY: TYPE OF FIRM: Male Black/African American Partnership Partnership Asian American John Venturer John Venturer Other Other

End of Schedule B



Certification List

This record is from City of Chicago. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME Cardinal State LLC

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER 20320467

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME Mr. Roger Wiese

COMPANY TYPE LLC

ETHNIC GROUP Asian American

GENDER Male

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY City of Chicago

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 12/28/2023

 RENEWAL DATE
 12/1/2024

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL rogerw@cardinalstatellc.com

MAIN PHONE **630-320-9257**MAIN FAX **630-326-8142**

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE http://www.cardinalstatellc.com

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 1719 Spring Creek Road

Barrington Hills, IL 60010 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS 543 Blackhawk Drive

Lake in the Hills, IL 60156 [map]

Business Capabilities BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR NAICS 238110 Poured Concrete Foundation Contractors NAICS 238910 Site Preparation Contractors NAICS 561730 Landscaping Services NAICS 562910 Remediation Services FULL DESCRIPTION OF NAICS 238110 Poured Concrete Foundation Contractors CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS **NAICS 238910 Site Preparation Contractors NAICS 561730 Landscaping Services NAICS 562910 Remediation Services COMMODITY CODES NAICS 238110** Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors (More) **NAICS 238910** Site Preparation Contractors (More) **NAICS 561730** Landscaping Services (More) **NAICS 562910** Remediation Services (More)

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP Asian American

GENDER Male

DBE ETHNIC GROUP Asian Pacific American

Location

COUNTY McHenry (IL)

Additional Information

WARD N/A
COMMUNITY AREA N/A
QUALIFIED INVESTMENT AREA N/A

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

Copyright © 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.

 $\underline{\mathsf{Home}} \mid \underline{\mathsf{Print}}\, \mathsf{This}\, \underline{\mathsf{Page}} \mid \underline{\mathsf{Print}}\, \mathsf{To}\, \underline{\mathsf{PDF}} \mid \underline{\mathsf{Translate}}$

Powered by B2Gnow

Certification: View



Certification List

This record is from State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME Cardinal State, LLC

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER 20320467

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME Mr. Roger Wiese

COMPANY TYPE LLC

ETHNIC GROUP Asian American

GENDER Male

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 6/12/2024

 RENEWAL DATE
 12/1/2024

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL rogerw@cardinalstatellc.com

MAIN PHONE **630-320-9257**MAIN FAX **630-326-8142**

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE http://www.cardinalstatellc.com

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 1719 Spring Creek Road

Barrington Hills, IL 60010 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS 1719 Spring Creek Road

IL

Barrington Hills, IL 60010 [map]

Business Capabilities BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR 90976 Site Work 91430 Concrete 92678 Remediation Services, Environmental, Including Rehabilitation Services **Hazardous Waste and Mold Remediation** 98852 Landscaping, Including Design, Fertilizing, Planting, etc., Not Grounds **Maintenance or Tree Trimming Services FULL DESCRIPTION OF** 90976 Site Work CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS 91430 Concrete 92678 Remediation Services, Environmental, Including Rehabilitation Services **Hazardous Waste and Mold Remediation** 98852 Landscaping, Including Design, Fertilizing, Planting, etc., Not Grounds **Maintenance or Tree Trimming Services COMMODITY CODES Site Work NIGP 90976 NIGP 91430** Concrete **NIGP 92678** Remediation Services, Environmental, Including Rehabilitation

Services Hazardous Waste and Mold Remediation

Grounds Maintenance or Tree Trimming Services

Landscaping, Including Design, Fertilizing, Planting, etc., Not

ETHNIC GROUP Asian American

NIGP 98852

GENDER Male

Location

COUNTY McHenry (IL)

Additional Information

REGION Metro Chicago
RECIPROCAL CERTIFICATION AGENCY City of Chicago

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

Home | Print This Page | Print To PDF | Translate

Powered by **B2Gnow**

Copyright © 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.



Certification List

This record is from City of Chicago. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME M.B.B. Enterprises of Chicago, Inc. DBA n/a

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER

20069294

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME

COMPANY TYPE

Corporation

ETHNIC GROUP

Caucasian

GENDER

Female

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY City of Chicago

CERTIFICATION TYPE WBE - Women Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 9/14/2023

 RENEWAL DATE
 9/15/2024

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL jenny@mbbmasonry.com

MAIN PHONE **773-278-7100 Ext. 130**

MAIN FAX **773-278-7503**

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE http://www.mbbmasonry.com

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 3352 West Grand Avenue

Chicago, IL 60651-4119 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS 3352 West Grand Avenue

Chicago, IL 60651-4119 [map]

Business Capabilities		
BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR	NAICS 236220 Addition, alteration and renovation general contractors, commercial and institutional building NAICS 238140 Masonry Contractors	
FULL DESCRIPTION OF CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS	NAICS 236220 Addition, alteration and renovation general contractors, commercial and institutional building NAICS 238140 Masonry Contractors	
COMMODITY CODES	NAICS 236220	Addition, alteration and renovation, general contractors, commercial and institutional building (More)
	NAICS 238140	Masonry Contractors (<u>More</u>)

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP

GENDER

Female

DBE ETHNIC GROUP

Caucasian

Location

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Additional Information

WARD 26

COMMUNITY AREA 23 Humboldt Park

QUALIFIED INVESTMENT AREA Yes

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

<u>Home</u> | <u>Print This Page</u> | <u>Print To PDF</u> | <u>Translate</u>

Copyright © 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.

Certification: View



Certification List

This record is from State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME M.B.B. Enterprises of Chicago, Inc.

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER

20069294

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME

COMPANY TYPE

Corporation

ETHNIC GROUP

Caucasian

GENDER

Female

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion

CERTIFICATION TYPE WBE - Women Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 9/15/2023

 RENEWAL DATE
 9/15/2024

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL jenny@mbbmasonry.com

MAIN PHONE **773-278-7100 Ext. 130**

MAIN FAX **773-278-7503**

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE http://www.mbbmasonry.com

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 3352 West Grand Avenue

Chicago, IL 60651-4119 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS 3352 West Grand Avenue

Chicago, IL 60651-4119 [map]

Business Capabilities		
BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR	Active NIGP 90924 Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional Active NIGP 91455 Masonry	
FULL DESCRIPTION OF CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS	Active NIGP 90924 Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional Active NIGP 91455 Masonry	
COMMODITY CODES	NIGP 90924 NIGP 91455	Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional Masonry

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP Caucasian
GENDER Female

Location

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Additional Information

REGION Metro Chicago
RECIPROCAL CERTIFICATION AGENCY City of Chicago

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

Copyright © 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.



Certification List

This record is from **Cook County**. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME Midway Contracting Group, LLC.

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER 20087013

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME Mr. Aaron Villegas

COMPANY TYPE LLC

ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic American

GENDER Male

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY Cook County

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 1/26/2024

 RENEWAL DATE
 12/28/2024

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL aaron@midwaycg.com

 MAIN PHONE
 708-342-1200

 MAIN FAX
 708-342-1202

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE http://www.midwaycg.com

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 16400 105th Court

Orland Park, IL 60467 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS 16400 105th Court

Orland Park, IL 60467 [map]

Construction: Asbestos and Lead Abatement; Environmental Remediation; and Interior Demolition	
Construction: Asbo	estos and Lead Abatement; Environmental Remediation; and Interior
NAICS 238910	Demolition contractor (<u>More</u>)
NAICS 562910	Asbestos abatement services (<u>More</u>)
NAICS 562910	Asbestos removal contractors (<u>More</u>)
NAICS 562910	Lead paint abatement services (More)
NAICS 562910	Lead paint removal contractors (<u>More</u>)
	Demolition Construction: Asb Demolition NAICS 238910 NAICS 562910 NAICS 562910 NAICS 562910

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic American

GENDER Male

Location

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Additional Information

SERVICE-DISABLED VETERAN BUSINESS No

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

Copyright @ 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.

Certification: View



Certification List

This record is from State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME Midway Contracting Group, LLC.

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER 20087013

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME Mr. Aaron Villegas

COMPANY TYPE LLC

ETHNIC GROUP **Hispanic**GENDER **Male**

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 1/26/2024

 RENEWAL DATE
 12/28/2024

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL aaron@midwaycg.com

 MAIN PHONE
 708-342-1200

 MAIN FAX
 708-342-1202

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE http://www.midwaycg.com

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 16400105th Court

Unit 2A

Orland Park, IL 60467 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS 7413 Duvan Drive, Unit 2A

Tinley Park, IL 60477 [map]

Business Capabilities

BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR 90976 Site Work

92678 Remediation Services, Environmental, Including Rehabilitation Services

Hazardous Waste and Mold Remediation

FULL DESCRIPTION OF

90976 Site Work

CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS 92678 Remediation Services, Environmental, Including Rehabilitation Services

Hazardous Waste and Mold Remediation

COMMODITY CODES

NIGP 90976 Site Work

NIGP 92678 Remediation Services, Environmental, Including Rehabilitation

Services Hazardous Waste and Mold Remediation

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP **Hispanic**GENDER **Male**

Location

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Additional Information

REGION Metro Chicago
RECIPROCAL CERTIFICATION AGENCY Cook County

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

Copyright © 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.

Home | Print This Page | Print To PDF | Translate

Powered by **B2Gnow**



Certification List

This record is from **City of Chicago**. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME OMEGA CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC.

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER 20457725

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME Ms. Rosina Gonzalez

COMPANY TYPE Corporation

ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic/Latino

GENDER Female

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY City of Chicago

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 6/14/2023

 RENEWAL DATE
 11/1/2024

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL omegacosi@gmail.com

 MAIN PHONE
 708-552-5304

 MAIN FAX
 708-552-5482

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 8603 Meade Ave

IL

Burbank, IL 60459 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS 7812 w 79th st apt 1W

Bridgeview, IL 60455 [map]

Business Capabilities

BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR

NAICS 238110 Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors
NAICS 238990 Concrete patio construction
NAICS 238990 Concrete sawing and drilling (except demolition)
NAICS 238990 Curb and gutter construction, residential and commercial driveway and parking area, concrete

FULL DESCRIPTION OF

NAICS 237310 Concrete paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk)

NAICS 238110 Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors
NAICS 238990 Concrete patio construction
NAICS 238990 Concrete sawing and drilling (except demolition)
NAICS 238990 Curb and gutter construction, residential and commercial driveway and parking area, concrete

COMMODITY CODES NAICS 237310 Concrete paving (i.e., highway, road, street, public sidewalk)

(<u>More</u>)

NAICS 238110 Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors (More)

NAICS 238990 Concrete patio construction (More)

NAICS 238990 Concrete sawing and drilling (except demolition) (More)

NAICS 238990 Curb and gutter construction, residential and commercial

driveway and parking area, concrete (More)

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic/Latino

GENDER Female

DBE ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic American

Location

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Additional Information

WARD N/A
COMMUNITY AREA N/A
QUALIFIED INVESTMENT AREA N/A

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024



Certification List

This record is from **City of Chicago**. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME Pagoda Electric & Construction, Inc.

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER 20069323

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME Mr. Martin Loredo

COMPANY TYPE Corporation

ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic/Latino

GENDER Male

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY City of Chicago

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 3/21/2024

 RENEWAL DATE
 4/15/2025

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL mloredo@pagodaelectric.com

MAIN PHONE **224-800-1554**MAIN FAX **847-621-2274**

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE http://www.pagodaelectric.com

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 837 Oakton St. Ste. F Unit 1

Ste. F Unit 1

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS Ste. F Unit 1

Ste. F Unit 1

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 [map]

Business Capabilities

BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR 238210 Electrical contractors

236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction

FULL DESCRIPTION OF CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS

NAICS 238210 Electrical contractors

NAICS 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction

COMMODITY CODES NAICS 236220 Commercial and Institutional Building Construction (More)

NAICS 238210 Electrical contractors (More)

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic/Latino

GENDER Male

DBE ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic American

Location

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Additional Information

WARD N/A
COMMUNITY AREA N/A
QUALIFIED INVESTMENT AREA N/A

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

Copyright © 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.

Home | Print This Page | Print To PDF | Translate
Powered by **B2Gnow**

Certification: View



Certification List

This record is from State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME Pagoda Electric & Construction, Inc.

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER 20069323

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME Mr. Martin Loredo

COMPANY TYPE

ETHNIC GROUP

GENDER

Corporation

Hispanic

Male

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY State of Illinois Commission on Equity and Inclusion

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 4/10/2024

 RENEWAL DATE
 4/15/2025

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL mloredo@pagodaelectric.com

 MAIN PHONE
 224-800-1554

 MAIN FAX
 847-621-2274

MAIN COMPANY WEBSITE http://www.pagodaelectric.com

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 837 Oakton St. Ste. F Unit 1

Ste. F Unit 1

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS Ste. F Unit 1

Ste. F Unit 1

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007 [map]

Business Capabilities

BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR 90924 Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional

91438 Electrical

FULL DESCRIPTION OF

90924 Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS

COMMODITY CODES

91438 Electrical

NIGP 90924 Building Construction, Commercial and Institutional Electrical NIGP 91438

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP Hispanic

GENDER Male

Location

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Additional Information

REGION Metro Chicago

RECIPROCAL CERTIFICATION AGENCY **City of Chicago**

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

Copyright © 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.

<u>Home</u> | <u>Print This Page</u> | <u>Print To PDF</u> | <u>Translate</u>

Powered by B2Gnow



Certification List

This record is from **City of Chicago**. It is not managed by Chicago Park District.

Vendor Information

BUSINESS NAME W.B.F. Construction Inc.

SYSTEM VENDOR NUMBER 20145928

PRIMARY OWNER'S NAME Mr. Jameel Ervin

COMPANY TYPE Corporation

ETHNIC GROUP African American

GENDER Male

Certification Information

CERTIFYING AGENCY City of Chicago

CERTIFICATION TYPE MBE - Minority Business Enterprise

 EFFECTIVE DATE
 9/11/2023

 RENEWAL DATE
 7/1/2024

Contact Information

MAIN COMPANY EMAIL jervin@wbfconstruction.com

 MAIN PHONE
 872-703-3802

 MAIN FAX
 773-257-9273

Addresses

PHYSICAL ADDRESS 9127 S Kedzie Ave

Evergreen Park, IL 60805 [map]

MAILING ADDRESS 9127 S Kedzie Ave

Evergreen Park, IL 60805 [map]

Business Capabilities

Generated by Michelle Parker, Chicago Park District on 6/28/2024

BUSINESS CERTIFIED FOR 238140 Masonry Contractors

238140 Tuck Pointing Contractors

238390 Other Building Finishing Contractors 238990 All Other Specialty Trade Contractors 561790 Other Services to Buildings and Dwellings

FULL DESCRIPTION OF CAPABILITIES/PRODUCTS

238140 Masonry Contractors 238140 Tuck Pointing Contractors

238390 Other Building Finishing Contractors 238990 All Other Specialty Trade Contractors 561790 Other Services to Buildings and Dwellings

COMMODITY CODES

NAICS 238140 Masonry Contractors (More)

NAICS 238140 Tuck pointing contractors (More)

NAICS 238390 Other Building Finishing Contractors (More)
NAICS 238990 All Other Specialty Trade Contractors (More)
NAICS 561790 Other Services to Buildings and Dwellings (More)

Owner Ethnicity and Gender

ETHNIC GROUP African American

GENDER Male

DBE ETHNIC GROUP Black American

Location

COUNTY Cook (IL)

Additional Information

WARD N/A
COMMUNITY AREA N/A
QUALIFIED INVESTMENT AREA N/A

Certification List

This profile was generated on 6/28/2024

Customer Support

Home | Print This Page | Print To PDF | Translate

Copyright © 2024 B2Gnow. All rights reserved.